10.00

10.30

11.20

11.45

12.00

12.15

12.30

2.00

3.00

3.15

3-30

NMRDG Meeting
18 December 1980
Chelsea College

Coffee

2-D Spectroscopy in Organic Chemistry
J. Sanders, Univ. of Cambridge

Heteronuclear 2-D NMR
G. Morris, Univ. of Oxford

Further Applications of the 2-D Technique
D. Turner, Univ. of Southampton

Discussion
Group Business
LUNCH

CIDNP: A Review and some Recent Work in Biochemistry
R. Kaptein, Univ. of Groningen

Preliminary Experiments on Application of NMR Techniques to the Study of
Sn2 Reactions of Organosulphur and Organo-selernium Compounds
J. Perkins, Chelsea College, London

Observation of CIDNP Effect During an >N NMR Study of Aromatic
Nitration
J.P.B. Sandall and J.H. Ridd, Univ. College, London

TEA

We gratefully acknowledge sponsorship of this meeting by Nicolet Instruments Ltd. The 200
MHz instrument supplied by Nicolet will be on view after tea.



