## NMRDG Meeting 18 December 1980 Chelsea College

10.00	Coffee
10.30	2-D Spectroscopy in Organic Chemistry J. Sanders, Univ. of Cambridge
11.20	Heteronuclear 2-D NMR G. Morris, Univ. of Oxford
11.45	Further Applications of the 2-D Technique D. Turner, Univ. of Southampton
12.00	Discussion
12.15	Group Business
12.30	LUNCH
2.00	CIDNP: A Review and some Recent Work in Biochemistry R. Kaptein, Univ. of Groningen
3.00	Preliminary Experiments on Application of NMR Techniques to the Study of $S_{\rm H}2$ Reactions of Organosulphur and Organo-selernium Compounds J. Perkins, Chelsea College, London
3.15	Observation of CIDNP Effect During an <sup>15</sup> N NMR Study of Aromatic Nitration J.P.B. Sandall and J.H. Ridd, Univ. College, London
3-30	TEA

We gratefully acknowledge sponsorship of this meeting by Nicolet Instruments Ltd. The 200 MHz instrument supplied by Nicolet will be on view after tea.